			~	1 3
. 1	D	EF: C33/FCU8007	526/THb-1	Special Instruction:
arveyor				43: \$ 60900.00
	00 (1 .	ASSIGNME FA Date/1	SIOSENFE	Third Parties:
om (Person): _	May Chuq		lime: Flo (2010	Claimant:
timated Cost:_		Bill to:		Surveyor: SK Auto
				Workshop: AMA Autocare
	ection)/ Evaluation	"SKV 7870M 11	nsured: SHD 1530	K
Inspect Vehic	110011		rel: 6748 3636 (	McIvin)
Workshop m/s		Gues Od End #	101-36	
		1 219 411	Claim No:	AMFSH
olicy No:			Excess:	
um Insured:			D.O.A. 19043	810.
Make of Veh: _ Clicut's Record)				om
		16.08.2018 (Thursday	1) 6 abut 200	H.O.D. Endorsement/Date:
Date/Time:			Vehicle IN / (	DUT
Date/Time:	1010 2018 Submi	t Figar Fig US 32,6001	, It days (Red \$ 763	00/46%; Original Hdays)
Date/Time	Action/Instruction		Ubs2.	DA: 1407018
	SHO GREDIA .	VALUE LANGE		
				/ F10/2
	Cycle & Curi	age (301 Alexandra	Rd) (Jack - 418	P 200( )
	0	7		
	law	ith, plached	E all part	S Dricos.
		10 - 100	12	Month
	185	See Me.		(-f) <u>-</u>
		410	7	- + V 3/10
			IV I. D or III	B, LR, Etc)
Para(1):	Parts found n	ot replaced (To his	ghlight R or UI	5, ER, ERC)
D (2) .	Comments or	consistency of dam	ages (Parts Not Co	onsistent : NC)
Para(Z):	Comments of	Consistency of dame	ages (1 arts 110	
	-	RECEIVED 1	+ OCT 2018	
		KEGEIVED	100111111111111111111111111111111111111	
				MY
				50X15-
Para(3)	: Nett Value			
			10 20	Fee Charged: Date: Basic & Add 420
	Market Val	ie :	Inspected/ Evaluated by:	Transport_CA 50
	Salvage Va	ue :	Evaluation of	Photos 580 98
	1.	,		Others Total  Others
	Nett Value	- Tilat	L	File Return to
	Fime (0)(0) 2018	File Pass to Wpist	2) Date/Time	
3) Date/T	rime	File Pass to	4) Date/Time	File Return to
5) Date/7	lime	File Pass to	6) Date/Time	File Return to

Cute/Time. File Pass to?	Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:		
	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Dats/Time. File Return to?			Transportation	
	Ad	dd Fee: Site Insp (\$	) _ 5 + RS _ SI	
		Internew (\$	11.0003	
Report Format :	180	(Tech Mos (\$	11 (Other)	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$		Weel and 18		
- A			CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	

# RECEIVED 2 8 APR 2013

Submit PRS Pepor

25 4 18

Construe File Pass In 1	: Preli. Report	Day	s Of Repair:		
	: Final Report	Res	urvey No. of Trip:	Survey For	
Date/Time File Return to?	_			Hantagrani	
		Add Fee:	Site Insc. 15	5-2- 11	
			Intersex 18		
Report Format :			Cath have (5)	1747	
Lump Sum / LB 1: (5			Magnes 1 18		

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Siew Leng <siewleng@chiaarul.com>

Sent:

Friday, 3 August 2018 4:56 PM

To:

cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg

Cc:

maychua@msfirstcapital.com.sg; ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM;

cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sq

Subject:

FW: Our Ref: D18003069MFSH , SKV7870M accident involving with SHD6930K on

19-04-2018. Your Ref: AS. 181229.sl

Dear Sir,

We refer to the above matter and to your email below.

Kindly be advised that our client has confirmed the details of re-inspection as follows:-

Date: 16th Aug 2018 Thursday

Time: 2pm

Venue: 36 Toh Guan Road East (Enterprise Hub.) #01-36 S(608580) AMA Automotive Workshop

Person to contact: Melvin 8778 3636

Kindly let us have your confirmation on the above time and venue at the earliest.

Thanks.

From: Claim Workflow System [mailto:cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, July 27, 2018 5:33 PM

To: info@chiaarul.com

Cc: maychua@msfirstcapital.com.sg; ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM; cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg Subject: Our Ref: D18003069MFSH, SKV7870M accident involving with SHD6930K on 19-04-2018.Your Ref:

AS.181229.sl

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs

#### RE-INSPECTION: THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO: SKV7870M

We refer to the above matter.

Please note that we wish to carry out a re-inspection. Please advise the date, time, venue and person to contact at least 7 working days in advance of the appointment.

Kindly let us have copy of the video footage for our perusal.

Thank you.

Thanks & Regards,

Motor Claims Department

# MS First Capital Insurance Ltd

cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

- IMPORTANT NOTICE

  1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the independent of this report to the insurance and the archiving of this report to the insurance and the archiving of this report to the insurance and the archiving of this report to the insurance and the archiving of this report to the insurance and the archiving of this report to the archiving of the archiving of this report to the archiving of the archiving of this report to the archiving of this report to the archiving of this report to the archiving of the archiving of this report to the archiving of the archiving of the archiving of this report to the archiving of the archivi
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	20/04/2018 14:33
Date Of Accident	19/04/2018 02:45
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG ROAD 1 DICKSON ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
<b>新聞新聞 計算電影 表表的</b>	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKV7870M
Insured/Policyholder	The interest of the state of th
Name Of Registered Owner	HENG AI LI (WANG AILI)
Co Reg No	S7516647H
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98676677
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-98676677
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	C180
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being use time of accident	ed at
Are you claiming under your own insurance po for repair to your vehicle?	olicy NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	VA1/GA127781
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SEE HONG YUN
NRIC No	S8310205E
Date Of Birth	20/03/1983
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	17/12/2009
Driving Experience	8 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-98676677
Fax Number	A707990401/5 (1007-07-08)420773773
Contact Number	
EMail Address	NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 802, WOODLANDS ST 81 #03-75

Postcode

S730802

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - EMPLOYEE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD ON COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

YES

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

WOODLANDS WEST NPC

Police Station Address

ROAD: 9 MARSILING LANE , POSTCODE: 739146 , COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SHD6930K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

TAXI

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

LAI SHIAW TUAN

NRIC/Passport Number

S2018920G

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

# No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

SEE HONG YUN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKV7870M

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN
1 Pera Occident Lord
Vehicle 15 - 51-106730
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
Please refer to police report # 7/20120415/017
However, I would like to add that the taxi sto 6730k
did not stop at the ctop line and just dash out without
checking that lead to this accident and my injuries
DECLARATION  //We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

# Invoice

Bill To: HENG AI LI

C/o AMA Autocare Pte Ltd Enterprise Hub #01-36 36 Toh Guan Road East Singapore 608580

Invoice No:	2018249
Date:	12/6/2018
Our Ref	TP/018/0249SK

	Description		Amount (\$\$)
PARTICULARS			
Vehicle Registration No	: SKV 7870 M		1200.00
Date of Accident	: 19/04/2018		
Date of Inspection	: 20/04/2018		
SERVICES:			
Assessment with report			
(inclusive of transport cha	arges and photographs etc)		
		Total	1200.00
	Ba	alance Due	1200.00

We would appreciate your cheque crossed and made payable to: S K AUTO CONSULTANTS

Authorized Signature

# **AUTOMOBILE ASSESSMENT REPORT**

Page No. 1

Our Reference:

TP/018/0249SK

Your Reference:

TBA

Date:

12/6/2018

TO:

HENG AI LI

C/o AMA Autocare Pte Ltd Enterprise Hub #01-36 36 Toh Guan Road East Singapore 608580

Assessment of Vehicle No

: SKV 7870 M

Date of Accident

: 19/04/2018

Date of Inspection

: 20/04/2018

We have carried out a physical assessment of SKV 7870 M at AMA Autocare Pte Ltd according to your instructions on 20/04/2018 and are pleased to submit our report as follows;

#### 1.VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No.

SKV 7870 M

Make & Model

MERCEDES BENZ C180

Year of Registration

2015

Engine Capacity (cc)

1595 WDD2050402R099495

Chassis No.

30432831

Engine No. Colour

SILVER

Mileage (km)

na

#### 2. VEHICLE CONDITION

Body Paint:

:

.

Good

Steering

Serviceable

Foot Brake

Serviceable

Parking Brake

Serviceable

### 3.TYRE PARTICULARS & CONDITION

Front

RH Make/Size

YOKOHAMA 225/50R17 - 70%

LH Make/Size

YOKOHAMA 225/50R17 - 70%

Rear

RH Make/Size

:

YOKOHAMA 225/50R17 - 70%

LH Make/Size

YOKOHAMA 225/50R17 - 70%

Note: % denotes the remaining percentage of the tyre

Page No. 2

Our Reference

TP/018/02495K

Vehicle No.

SKV 7870 M

#### 4.DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE

At the time of inspection observed that this vehicle had sustained damages to the Right side front portion, front right suspension & air bags deployed Please see attached schedule & photos for details.



REMARKS: 1) Active bonnet triggered due to collision event. The special bonnet hinges which are locked into place with strong springs was activated. The 3 impact sensors in the front section of the car and the hinges with springs need to be replaced.

\* 2) Diagnostic checks showed that the radar sensor controller unit (collision prevention assist) was impaired due to collision event. Replacement and service adjustment was required.

Estimated Amount

: \$\$69,922.70

Adjusted Amount

: S\$60,900/-

Estimated Repair Days

: 24 days

Pursuant to your instruction, we have NOT AUTHORIZED repair.

The assessment was conducted on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

If we are not notified of anything to the contrary within 14 Days from the date hereof, this report shall be treated as correct

#### Disclaimer

This report is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee solely in relation to the loss occurrence in which the assessed vehicle is involved. No liability or responsibility whatsoever shall be held by SKAUTO CONSULTANTS for any reliance on this report by any third party.

Page No. 3

Our Reference

TP/018/0249SK

Vehicle No.

SKV 7870 M

QΤ	DESCRIPTION	CONDITION	REPAIRER'S ESTIMATE(S\$)	OUR ASSESSMENT(S\$
	PARTS (LIST ITEMS)	<del></del>	COTTON TE(OS)	MODESONIEM (199
1	Front Bumper	Deformed	2065.00	1485 2065.00
1	Front Bumper lower reinforcement	Necessary	483.00	
1	Front Bumper lower grille	Deformed	284.00	
1	Front Bumper reinforcement	Bent	560.00	
1	Front Bumper sponge	Cracked	345.00	
1	Front Bumper under cover	Torn	345.00	- 10.00
1	RHS Front bumper tow cover	Damaged	120.00	7.0 57.07.75.05.0
1	RHS Front bumper fog lamp cover	Broken	136.00	,
1	Front bumper lower chrome moulding	Cracked	302.00	
1	Front bumper sensors wiring harness	Damaged		3333333
1	RHS Front headlamp washer assy	Broken	345.00	
1	RHS Front headlamp washer pipeline assy	Torn	480.00	
1	Front RHS under cover	Torn	280.00	
1	Front bonnet	Distorted	410.00	,10,00
2	Front bonnet hinges @\$255 24129	Activated	2120.00	
2	Front bonnet spring actuators @ \$950	Activated	510.00	422 40 510.00
1	Front active bonnet acceleration sensors	Necessary	1900.00	1900.00
1	Front active bonnet power electronics	Necessary	980.00	980.00
1	Front bonnet v panel	Bent	680.00	680.00
1	Front windscreen	Cracked	180.00	180.00
1	Front grille	Cracked	2450.00	2450.00
1	Front grille top trip moulding		680.00	680.00
1	Front grille star emblem	Distorted	214.00	214.00
1	Front support panel	Necessary	122.00	122.00
1	Front support panel garnish	Distorted	980.00	980.00
2	Front horn @\$185	Deformed	311.00	311.00
1	Front RHS oil top up container	Damaged	370.00	370.00
1	RHS Headlamp ASS TO COME TO SERVICE TO SERVI	Damaged	431.00	431.00
1	RHS Headlamp ballast	Broken	3120.00	3120.00
ı	RHS Headlamp panel	Damaged	950.00	±10 950.00
	RHS Front Fender	Bent	550.00	550.00
	RHS Front Fender rear Inner Shield	Distorted	980.00	980.00
		Deformed	240.00	240.00
	RHS Front Fender frt inner shield	Deformed	280.00	280.00
et	Front and rear seat belts @\$940 A225 Seat belt sensors	Jammed	3760.00	2900 3760.00
et	Roof lining	Necessary	580.00	580.00
		Necessary	1025.00	1025.00
	LH and RH roof airbag @\$1650 Q\$	Deployed	3300.00	(9003300.00
	Front driver steering airbag	Deployed	1210.00	1210.00
	Front driver steering coil spring	Damaged	1650.00	1650.00
	Front driver steering	Damaged	1220.00	×1220.00
	Front passsenger airbag	Deployed	1005.00	1005.00
	Front driver side lower dashboard airbag	Deployed	730.00	730.00
	Side seat belt garnish @288	Deformed	576.00	576.00

### Page No. 4

1	Front dashboard	Torn	1	2520.00		2520.00	1
1	Front dashboard centre console	Damaged		2300.00		v × 2300.00	1
1	Front centre arm rest console	Damaged	1	820.00		820.00	1
1	Front centre display panel	Damaged		850.00		850.00	1
1	Front meter display	Damaged		1100.00		n× 1100.00	1
1	Front dashboard LH console box	Damaged	1	275.00	I	275.00	1 4
1	Airbag ECU	Necessary	1	1540.00		(89 <b>1540</b> :00	1
1 set		Necessary	1	580.00		580.00	1
1	Front RHS hoses housing for engine oil	Torn	1	285.00		285.00	1
1	Front airduct inner garnish	Distored	Ì	485.00		485.00	1
1	Front centre light control panel	Damaged		740.00			XMA
1	Front RHS fender inner panel	Distored		812.00		812.00	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
1	Front rack and pinion	Broken		3450.00		3450.00	
1	RHS Front shock absorber	Damaged		780.00		780.00	Į.
1	RHS Front lower arm	Damaged		298.00		298.00	1
1	RHS Front trailer arm	Damaged		315.00		315.00	1
1	RHS Tie Rod outer	Damaged		198.00		198.00	1
1	RHS Tie Rod inner	Damaged	1	214.00		214.00	I.
1	RHS Front wheel bearing	Damaged		511.00		511.00	l:
1	RHS Front knuckle arm	Damaged		421.00		421.00	
			Т	57753.00		57753.00	38,2224
		less	10%	5775.30	10%	5775.30	241
				51977.70		51977.70	34.400.16
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		-				7,460.10
1set	RHS Front fender inner shield clips	Necessary		60.00		50.00	
2	RHS Front bumper sensor @\$245@210	Damaged		490.00		490.00	400
1 set	Front bumper clips	Necessary		50.00		40.00	1.5
1	Electrical wiring harness	Damaged		375.00			XSUC
1	Current limiter	Necessary		340.00		340.00	
2	ACC sensor @\$185	Necessary		370.00		370.00	
1	Radar sensor control unit (see remarks)*	Damaged		3450.00		3450.00	Contract to the contract of th
1	Battery cable	Necessary		340.00		340.00	
1	Battery	Necessary	8	580.00		380.00	
1	RHS Front Sports Rim	Damaged		1280.00		1280.00	
1	RHS Front tyre	Cut		580.00		480.00	
1	Front windscreen sealant	Necessary		180.00		150.00	
1	Front windscreen seal	Necessary		150.00		120.00	
A 19	M 3	1		- 1		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	2420

Page No. 5

Our Reference Vehicle No. TP/018/0249SK SKV 7870 M

S/N		REPAIRER'S ESTIMATE (S\$)	OUR ASSESSMENT (S\$
9	LABOUR	AN	1200
1	To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence	2400.00	2000.00
	repairs; replace damaged parts and components		1200
2	To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty,	1600.00	1400.00
	respray paint on parts replaced & repaired	2000.00	1400.00
3	To clear fault code with diagnostic computer and reset	750.00	500.00 200
	to specification		300.00
4	To some and and and a	S	200
7	To remove and replace RHS front undercarriage parts (suspension system)	450.00	300.00
5	To conduct full computerised wheel alignment test	450.00	350.00
6	To perform anti-rust treatment on affected areas	450.00	350.00 1239
7	To remove and replace front rack and pinion	550.00	450.00
8	To remove and replace root lining	550.00	500
	•	330.00	450.00
9	To remove and replace seatbeit	550.00	450.00 28
lo	To remove and replace windscreen	300.00	240.00
	Ver Detects.		150
11	To remove and replace front dashboard	550.00	450.00
12	To remove and replace radar control unit and reset	550.00	450.00
	the system (see remarks in page 2)		430.00
13	To remove and replace all airbag and airbag sensors		300
	io remove and replace all airbag and airbag sensors	550.00	450.00 4370
	Labour Total :	9700.00	7840.00
	TOTAL (PARTS & LABOUR):	69922.70	67682.70

Note: (For Lump Sum Repair)

The workshop has agreed to undertake the repair on a Lump Sum Basis, and/or the use of ex stock/reconditioned parts whichever is possible (having taken into consideration to repair instead of replacements.

The final adjusted Lump Sum contract amount is \$\$60,900/-

S.Kumanan Motor Surveyor 13 \$ 32,950 17-daré

BLK 310B Anchorvale Road #06-15 Singapore 542310 Email: skauto12@yahoo.com.sg Contact: 90040225 Registration No. 53256213E



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
FIRS	ST CAPITAL INSU	RANCE LTD	Ref : CS3/FCI18007	526/T1tbs2-1
Feb. 701	OBINSON ROAD 01 CITY HOUSES	INGAPORE 068877	Date: 12-10-2018 Code: FCI2	
1.	Po	licy Particulars :- THIRD P	ARTY CLAIM (RESURVE	Y INSPECTION)
	Insured Veh.	SHD 6930K	Veh. Inspected	SKV 7870M
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	D18003069MFSH	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	MAY CHUA	Assign Date	27/07/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	MERCEDES BENZ C180 AVANTGARDE	c.c	1595
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015
	Chassis No.	WDD2050402R099495	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	91364	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Conc	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	225/50R17	YOKOHAMA	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	225/50R17	YOKOHAMA	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	225/50R17	YOKOHAMA	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/50R17	YOKOHAMA	6 mm
4.		Descri	ption of Damages	
		D COMPLETED ITS REPAIR V ON SEE DETAILS.	VORKS.	
5.			eral Information	
	Accident Date	19/04/2018	Inspection Date	16/08/2018
	Survey held at	AMA AUTOMOTIVE PTE. LT	D.	
		36 TOH GUAN ROAD EAST #03-36 SINAGPORE 608580		
5a.			Remarks	和美国智慧表示政治。
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"V CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	VITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. EED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estima	te Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	17 Working Da	ays



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKV 7870M

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	REPLACED	2,065.00	1,485.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER REINFORCEMENT	REPLACED	483.00	483.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	REPLACED	284.00	284.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	REPLACED	560.00	560.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	REPLACED	345.00	165.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER	REPLACED	345.00	345.00
1	RHS FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER	REPLACED	120.00	45.00
1	RHS FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER	REPLACED	136.00	136.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER CHROME MOULDING	REPLACED	302.00	302.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SENSORS WIRING HARNESS	REPLACED	345.00	345.00
1	RHS FRONT HEADLAMP WASHER ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	480.00	
1	RHS FRONT HEADLAMP WASHER PIPELINE ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	280.00	
1	FRONT RHS UNDER COVER	REPLACED	410.00	410.00
1	FRONT BONNET	REPLACED	2,120.00	1,965.00
2	FRONT BONNET HINGES @ \$255.00	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	510.00	W S W
2	FRONT BONNET SPRING ACTUATORS @ \$950.00	NOT NECESSARY	1,900.00	
1	FRONT ACTIVE BONNET ACCELERATION SENSORS	NOT NECESSARY	980.00	
1	FRONT ACTIVE BONNET POWER STEERING	NOT NECESSARY	680.00	
1	FRONT BONNET V PANEL	REPLACED	180.00	180.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN	REPLACED	2,450.00	2,450.00
1	FRONT GRILLE	REPLACED	680.00	680.00
1	FRONT GRILLE TOP TRIP MOULDING	REPLACED	214.00	214.00
1	FRONT GRILLE STAR EMBLEM	REPLACED	122.00	122.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	REPLACED	980.00	980.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL GARNISH	REPLACED	311.00	311.00
2	FRONT HORN @ \$185.00	REPLACED	370.00	370.00
1	FRONT RHS OIL TOP UP CONTAINER	REPLACED	431.00	431.00
1	RHS HEADLAMP ASSY }	REPLACED	3,120.00	3,120.00
1	RHS HEADLAMP BALLAST }		950.00	64
1	RHS HEADLAMP PANEL	REPLACED	550.00	550.00

Report Ref No. CS3/FCI18007526/T1tbs2-1



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RHS FRONT FENDER	REPLACED	980.00	980.00
1	RHS FRONT FENDER REAR INNER SHIELD	REPLACED	240.00	240.00
1	RHS FRONT FENDER FRT INNER SHIELD	REPLACED	280.00	280.00
4	FRONT AND REAR SEAT BELTS @ \$940.00	REPLACED	3,760.00	2,900.00
1	SET SEAT BELT SENSORS	REPLACED	580.00	580.00
1	ROOF LINING	REPLACED	1,025.00	1,025.00
2	LH AND RH ROOF AIRBAG @ \$1650.00	REPLACED	3,300.00	1,900.00
1	FRONT DRIVER STEERING AIRBAG	REPLACED	1,210.00	1,210.00
1	FRONT DRIVER STEERING COIL SPRING	NOT NECESSARY	1,650.00	
1	FRONT DRIVER STEERING	NOT NECESSARY	1,220.00	
1	FRONT PASSENGER AIRBAG	REPLACED	1,005.00	1,005.00
1	FRONT DIRVER SIDE LOWER DASHBOARD AIRBAG	REPLACED	730.00	730.00
2	SIDE SEAT BELT GARNISH @ \$288.00	NOT NECESSARY	576.00	_
1	FRONT DASHBOARD	REPLACED	2,520.00	2,520.00
1	FRONT DASHBOARD CENTRE CONSOLE	NOT NECESSARY	2,300.00	ALICA 1989 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1	FRONT CENTRE ARM REST CONSOLE	NOT NECESSARY	820.00	-
1	FRONT CENTRE DISPLAY PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	850.00	
1	FRONT METER DISPLAY	NOT NECESSARY	1,100.00	
1	FRONT DASHBOARD LH CONSOLE BOX	NOT NECESSARY	275.00	_
1	AIRBAG ECU	REPLACED	1,540.00	900.00
1	SET AIRBAG SENSOR	REPLACED	580.00	580.00
1	FRONT RHS HOSES HOUSING FOR ENGINE OIL	REPLACED	285.00	285.00
1	FRONT AIRDUCT INNER GARNISH	REPLACED	485.00	485.00
1	FRONT CENTRE LIGHT CONTROL PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	740.00	-
1	FRONT RHS FENDER INNER PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	812.00	-
1	FRONT RACK AND PINION	REPLACED	3,450.00	3,450.00
1	RHS FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER	REPLACED	780.00	780.00
1	RHS FRONT LOWER ARM	REPLACED	298.00	298.00
1	RHS FRONT TRAILER ARM	REPLACED	315.00	315.00
1	RHS TIE ROD OUTER	REPLACED	198.00	198.00
1	RHS TIE ROD INNER	REPLACED	214.00	214.00
1	RHS FRONTWHEEL BEARING	REPLACED	511.00	511.00

Report Ref No. CS3/FCI18007526/T1tbs2-1



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RHS FRONT KNUCKLE ARM	REPLACED	421.00	421.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-5,775.30	-3,774.00
			51,977.70	33,966.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET RHS FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)	REPLACED	60.00	50.00
2	RHS FRONT BUMPER SENSOR @ \$245.00 (SN)	REPLACED	490.00	420.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	40.00
1	ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS (SN)	SERVICEABLE	375.00	-
1	CURRENT LIMITER (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	340.00	
2	ACC SENSOR @ \$185.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	370.00	
1	RADAR SENSOR CONTROL UNIT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	3,450.00	_
1	BATTERY CABLE (SN)	REPLACED	340.00	340.00
1	BATTERY (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	580.00	
1	RHS FRONT SPORTS RIM (SN)	REPLACED	1,280.00	1,000.00
1	RHS FRONT TYRE (SN)	REPLACED	580.00	300.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	REPLACED	180.00	150.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEAL (SN)	REPLACED	150.00	120.00
			8,245.00	2,420.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS & FITTINGS TO COMMENCE REPAIRS; REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND COMPONENTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BONNET HINGES AND FRONT RHS FENDER INNER PANEL.		2,400.00	1,200.00
	TO SUPPLY PAINT MATERIALS, EXPANDABLE ITEMS & PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINT ON PARTS REPLACED & REPAIRED.		1,600.00	1,200.00
	TO CLEAR FAULT CODE WITH DIAGNOSTIC COMOUTER AND RESET TO SPECIFICATION.		750.00	200.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE RHS FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS (SUSPENSION SYSTEM)		450.00	200.00
	TO CONDUCT FULL COMPUTERISED WHEEL ALIGNMENT TEST.		450.00	80.00
	TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREAMENT ON AFFECTED AREAS.		450.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT RACK AND PINION.		550.00	150.00

Report Ref No. CS3/FCI18007526/T1tbs2-1



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

32,600.00

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	O REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF LINING.		550.00	300.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE SEAT BELT.	D NOT NECESSARY	550.00	250.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDSCREEN.		300.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT DASHBOARD.		550.00	250.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE RADAR CONTROL UNIT AND RESET THE SYSTEM.		550.00	-
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL AIRBAG AND AIRBAG SENSORS.		550.00	300.00
			9,700.00	4,370.00
	GRAND TOTAL		69,922.70	40,756.00

Report Ref No. CS3/FCI18007526/T1tbs2-1

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

**Automotive Assessor** 

St. S.

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.